### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Toshikatsu SEKIGUCHI	02/24/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA BRIDGESTONE	
Street Address:	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8340	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13060551

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q123342

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian T. Murray, New Appl. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026032 FRAME: 0481

OF \$40.00 15060551

# Assignment

For value received, t	he undersigned	l (hereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assigns, and	l transfers to	
KABUSHIKI KAISHA BRIDGESTON	1 <b>E</b>	a corporation of Japan,
having a place of business	at <u>10-1, Kyo</u>	bashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku,
Tokyo 104-8340 Japan		
assigns, and legal represe		
	·•	, and interest in and to
the invention which is dis	sclosed in the	application for United
	•	concurrently herewith, and
is entitled METHOD AND AP		
<del>-</del> "		invented by assignor,
		applications which are
		bstitutes, or divisions of
said application, and		
	issues of any	patent that may granted
•		
thereon.	and requests t	the Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to issue a		•
and Trademarks to Issue t		
Toshikatsu SEKIGUCHI	Toshikatsu Sek	Equation February 24, 2011  Date
Name	Signature	
Name	Signature	Date
		Doto
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
, Name	_	
Name	Signature	Date
	Signature	Date
Name	Didiacare	

**RECORDED: 03/28/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026032 FRAME: 0482